

感谢您使用我们的产品，为了您能够安全使用这款新产品，请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改装本机！

Thank you for using our products. For the safe use of this new product, Before operating this unit, please read these instructions completely and save this manual for future use. Please do not attempt to disassemble or modified the machine!

产品示意图 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM



- 1. 加热分离工作台/Heating separation workbench
- 2. 操控显示屏/Control display
- 3. 贴合除泡仓/Bonded defoaming bin
- 4. 电源/Power Supply

规格参数 PARAMETER



产品型号/Product model : 208M
品 牌/Brands : TBK
工作电压/Operating Voltage : 220v
产品功率/Product power : 300w
分离台尺寸/Separation table size : 190*110mm

产品尺寸/Product Size : 195*370*200mm
包装尺寸/Package Size : 280*460*290mm
产品净重/Net weight of product : 10.8kg
产品毛重/Gross Weight : 16kg
贴合仓尺寸/Fit bin size : 200*110mm

产品介绍 PRODUCTINTRODUCTIN

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机：内置静音空压机、真空泵，贴合除泡一次完成，数字恒压贴合压力调节阀，内置分离真空泵，尺寸小、重量轻，工作无声，操作简单易上手，一机在手，修屏无忧！

The new TBK-208M Mini fit defoaming and separation machine: built-in silent air compressor and vacuum pump, fit defoaming can be completed at one time and digital Constant pressure fitting pressure regulating valve, built-in separation vacuum pump, small size, light weight, silent operation, simple and easy to use, one machine in hand, Repair the screen without worry!

操作步骤 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

● 加热分离

1. 插上电源线
 2. 点击参数设置，真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45℃)、分离温度(80℃)、报警温度(80℃) 后点击返回
 3. 放好胶垫，点击分离温度开关
 4. 当温度加热起来时，放入需要分离的盖板，点击分离启动
 5. 拿0.035mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离
1. Plug in the power cord
 2. Click parameter setting, vacuum setting (more than 90 kPa), bonding time (more than 30 s), defoaming time (3-8m), bonding temperature (45 ° C) and separation temperature (80 ° C) and alarm temperature (80 ° C), click return
 3. Place the rubber pad and click the separation temperature switch
 4. When the temperature is heated up, put in the cover plate to be separated and click separation to start
 5. Take 0.035mm fine tungsten alloy steel wire and swing it back and forth from left to right for separation

● 贴合除泡

1. 插上电源线
 2. 点击参数设置，参数与分离一致
 3. 点击贴合压力显示数字框，设置0.5Mpa
 4. 把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓（放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上）
 5. 等待工作时间结束，打开贴合仓，贴合完成
1. Plug in the power cord
 2. Click parameter setting, and the parameters are consistent with the separation
 3. Click the digital box of fitting pressure display to set 0.5MPa
 4. Put the positioned OCA or LCD cover plate into the fitting bin (the OCD or LCD cover plate should face upward when putting in)
 5. Wait until the working time is over, open the fitting bin and the fitting is completed

Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere Produkte verwenden. Für die sichere Verwendung dieses neuen Produkts lesen Sie bitte vor der Inbetriebnahme diese Anleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese

Anleitung für die spätere Verwendung auf. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht, die Maschine zu zerlegen oder zu verändern!

Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere Produkte verwenden. Für die sichere Verwendung dieses neuen Produkts lesen Sie bitte vor der Inbetriebnahme diese Anleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für die spätere Verwendung auf. Bitte versuchen Sie nicht, die Maschine zu zerlegen oder zu verändern!

Produktdarstellungsdiagramm



- 1 Heiz- und Trennarbeitsplatz
- 2 Bedienfeld
- 3 Entschäumerbehälter
- 4 Stromversorgung

Parameter



Produktmodell: 208M

Marke: TBK

Betriebsspannung: 220 V

Produktleistung: 300 W

Größe des Trenntisches: 190 x 110 mm

Produktabmessungen: 195 x 370 x 200 mm

Verpackungsgröße: 280 x 460 x 290 mm

Nettogewicht: 10,8 kg

Bruttogewicht: 16 kg

Größe des passenden Behälters: 200 x 110 mm

Produktvorstellung

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机、真空泵,贴合除泡一次完成,数字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手, Siebpreparatur ohne Geräusche!

Die neue TBK-208M Mini-Entschäumungs- und Trennmaschine: eingebauter leiser Luftkompressor und Vakuumpumpe, Entschäumung kann in einem Arbeitsgang abgeschlossen werden, digitales Konstantdruck-Druckregelventil für die Montage, eingebaute Trennvakuumpumpe, kleine Größe, geringes Gewicht, leiser Betrieb, einfach und benutzerfreundlich, eine Maschine in der Hand, Reparatur des Siebs ohne Sorgen!

Bedienungsanleitung

● Heiztrennung

1. Stromzufuhr unterbrechen

2. Klicken Sie auf Parameter, um die Einstellungen für die Umgebungstemperatur (90 kPa), die Einschaltzeit (30 s), die Entladezeit (3-8 min), die Einschalttemperatur (45 °C), die Entladetemperatur (80 °C) und die Entladetemperatur (80 °C) anzupassen.

3. Öffnen Sie die Entladetemperatur

4. Sobald die Temperatur steigt, legen Sie die benötigte Trennmatte ein und klicken Sie auf Trennen.

5. Legen Sie die 0,035 mm dicke Gummimatte links und rechts nach unten ein und führen Sie die Trennbewegung aus.

1. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel ein.

2. Klicken Sie auf Parametereinstellung, Vakuumeinstellung (mehr als 90 kPa), Klebezeit (mehr als 30 s), Entschäumungszeit (3-8 min), Klebetemperatur (45 °C), Trenntemperatur (80 °C) und Alarmtemperatur (80 °C). Klicken Sie auf Zurück.

3. Platzieren Sie die Gummimatte und klicken Sie auf den Schalter für die Trenntemperatur.

4. Wenn die Temperatur erreicht ist, legen Sie die zu trennende Abdeckplatte ein und klicken Sie auf „Trennung“, um zu starten.

5. Nehmen Sie einen 0,035 mm feinen Wolframlegierungsdraht und schwingen Sie ihn zur Trennung von links nach rechts hin und her.

● Trennvorrichtung

1. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung ab.

2. Klicken Sie auf „Parameter einstellen“, um die Parameter und die Trennung zu aktivieren.

3. Klicken Sie auf „Zahlen anzeigen“, um die Trennschaltung auf 0,5 MPa zu aktivieren.

4. Positionieren Sie die OCA- oder LCD-Abdeckplatte und legen Sie sie in das Montagefach ein (die OCA- oder LCD-Abdeckplatte sollte beim Einlegen nach oben zeigen).

5. Warten Sie, bis die Arbeitszeit abgelaufen ist, und öffnen Sie dann das Montagefach. Die Montage ist abgeschlossen.

1. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an.

2. Klicken Sie auf Parametereinstellung. Die Parameter müssen mit der Trennung übereinstimmen.

3. Klicken Sie auf das digitale Feld der Druckanzeige, um 0,5 MPa einzustellen.

4. Legen Sie die positionierte OCA- oder LCD-Abdeckplatte in das Montagefach ein. (Die OCA- oder LCD-Abdeckplatte sollte beim Einlegen nach oben zeigen.)

5. Warten Sie, bis die Arbeitszeit abgelaufen ist, öffnen Sie den Montagebehälter und die Montage ist abgeschlossen.

感谢您使用我们的产品,为了您能够安全使用这款新产品,请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改躺或改装或本躺本

Ďakujeme, že používate naše produkty. Pre bezpečné používanie tohto nového produktu si pred použitím tohto zariadenia dôkladne prečítajte tieto pokyny a uschovajte si túto príručku pre budúce použitie. Nepokúšajte sa zariadenie rozoberať ani upravovať!

产品示意图 SCHÉMACKÝ SCHÉMA



- 1 加热分离工作台/pracovný stôl s oddeleným kúrením
- 2 操控显示屏/Ovládací displej
- 3 贴合除泡仓/Prilepený odpeňovací kôš
- 4 电源/Napájanie

PARAMETER 规格参数



产品型号/Model produktu: 208M

品牌/Značky: TBK

工作电压/Prevádzkové napätie: 220v

产品功率/Výkon produktu: 300W

分离台尺寸/veľkosť oddelovacieho stola: 190*110mm

产品尺寸/veľkosť produktu: 195*370*200mm

包装尺寸/veľkosť balenia: 280*460*290mm

产品净重/Čistá hmotnosť produktu: 10,8 kg

产品毛重/Hrubá hmotnosť: 16 kg

贴合仓尺寸/veľkosť lepenia: 200 * 100 mm

产品介绍 PREDSTAVENIE PRODUKTU

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机、真空泵,贴合陕泡一,樁一合陕泡一字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手,修屏无忧!

Nový odpeňovací a separačný stroj TBK-208M Mini: vstavaný tichý vzduchový kompresor a vákuová pumpa, odpeňovanie je možné vykonať naraz a digitálny regulačný ventil s konštantným tlakom, vstavaná separačná vákuová pumpa, malá veľkosť, nízka hmotnosť, tichá prevádzka, jednoduché a ľahké použitie, jeden stroj v ruke, oprava sita bez starostí!

操作步骤 NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU

● 加热分离

- 1.插上电源线
2. 点击参数设置,真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45℃)、分离温度(80℃)、报警温度(80℃)后点击返回
3. 放好胶垫,点击分离温度开关
4. 当温度加热起来时,放入需要分离的盖板,点击分离启动
- 5.拿0,035 mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Zapojte napájací kábel
2. Nastavenie parametrov kliknutím, nastavenie vákua (viac ako 90 kPa), čas lepenia (viac ako 30 s), čas odpeňovania (3-8 min), teplota lepenia (45 °C) a teplota separácie (80 °C) a teplota alarmu (80 °C), kliknutie späť
3. Umiestnite gumenú podložku a kliknite na spínač separačnej teploty
4. Keď sa teplota zahreje, vložte kryciu dosku, ktorú chcete oddeliť, a kliknutím spustíte oddelovanie.
5. Vezmite jemný drôt z volfrámovej legovanej ocele s priemerom 0,035 mm a pohybuje tam a späť zľava doprava, aby ste ho oddelili.

● 贴合除泡

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,参数与分离一致
- 3.点击贴合压力显示数字框,设置0,5 Mpa
4. 把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓 (放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上)
- 5.等待工作时间结束, 打开贴合仓, 贴合完成

1. Zapojte napájací kábel
2. Kliknite na nastavenie parametrov a parametre sú konzistentné s oddelením
3. Kliknite na digitálne pole zobrazenia tlaku armatúry a nastavte hodnotu 0,5 MPa.
4. Vložte umiestnený krycí panel OCA alebo LCD do nádoby na montáž. (krycia doska OCD alebo LCD by mala pri vkladani smerovať nahor)
5. Počkajte, kým sa neskončí pracovný čas, otvorte nádobu s tvarovkami a montáž je dokončená.

感谢您使用我们的产品,为了您能够安全使用这款新产品,请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改躺或本躺本

Děkujeme, že používáte naše produkty. Pro bezpečné používání tohoto nového produktu si před použitím tohoto zařízení pečlivě přečtěte tyto pokyny a uschovejte si tuto příručku pro budoucí použití. Nepokoušejte se prosím stroj rozebírat ani upravovat!

产品示意图 SCHEMATICKE DIAGRAM



- 1 加热分离工作台/Oddělovací pracovní stůl topení
- 2 操控显示屏/Ovládací displej
- 3 贴合除泡仓/Přípevněný odpěňovací koš
- 4 电源/Napájení

规格参数 PARAMETR



产品型号/Model produktu: 208M

品牌/Značky: TBK

工作电压/Provozní napětí: 220v

产品功率/Výkon produktu: 300W

分离台尺寸/Rozměr oddělovacího stolu: 190*110mm

产品尺寸/Velikost produktu: 195*370*200mm

包装尺寸/Velikost balení: 280*460*290mm

产品净重/Čistá hmotnost produktu: 10,8 kg

产品毛重/Hrubá hmotnost: 16 kg

贴合仓尺寸/Velikost příhrádky: 200*110mm

产品介绍 PŘEDSTAVENÍ PRODUKTU

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机、真空泵,贴合陕泡一,梧殓恣,梧殓恣字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手,修屏无忧!

Nový odpěňovací a separační stroj TBK-208M Mini: vestavěný tichý vzduchový kompresor a vakuové čerpadlo, odpěňování lze provést najednou a digitální regulační ventil tlaku pro konstantní tlak, vestavěné separační vakuové čerpadlo, malé rozměry, nízká hmotnost, tichý provoz, jednoduché a snadné použití, jeden stroj v ruce, oprava sita bez obav!

操作步骤 NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

● 加热分离

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45℃)、分离温度(80℃)、报警温度(80℃)后点击返回
3. 放好胶垫,点击分离温度开关
4. 当温度加热起来时,放入需要分离的盖板,点击分离启动
- 5.拿0,035 mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Zapojte napájecí kabel
2. Nastavení parametrů kliknutím, nastavení vakua (více než 90 kPa), doby lepení (více než 30 s), doby odpěňování (3-8 min), teploty lepení (45 °C) a separační teploty (80 °C) a teploty alarmu (80 °C), kliknutí zpět
3. Umístěte gumovou podložku a stiskněte spínač separační teploty
4. Po dosažení požadované teploty vložte krycí desku a kliknutím spusťte oddělení.
5. Vezměte jemný drát z wolframové slitiny o průměru 0,035 mm a pohybujte s ním zleva doprava tam a zpět, abyste jej oddělili.

● 贴合除泡

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,参数与分离一致
- 3.点击贴合压力显示数字框,设置0,5 Mpa
4. 把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓(放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上)
- 5.等待工作时间结束,打开贴合仓,贴合完成

1. Zapojte napájecí kabel
2. Klikněte na nastavení parametrů a parametry jsou v souladu s oddělením
3. Klikněte na digitální pole zobrazení tlaku armatury a nastavte 0,5 MPa.
4. Vložte umístěný krycí panel OCA nebo LCD do příhrádky na montáž (krycí deska OCD nebo LCD by měla při vkládání směřovat nahoru)
5. Počkejte, až uplyne pracovní doba, otevřete nádobu s tvarovkami a tvarovka je dokončena.

Kérjük, ellenőrizze, hogy biztonságosan használható-e a készülék. Kérjük, hogy a készülék biztonságos használata érdekében olvassa el figyelmesen a használati utasítást.

mielőtt üzembe helyezi a készüléket. Kérjük, ne próbálja meg szétszerelni vagy módosítani a készüléket!

Köszönjük, hogy termékeinket használja. Az új termék biztonságos használata érdekében kérjük, a készülék üzembe helyezése előtt olvassa el figyelmesen a használati utasítást, és őrizze meg a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra. Kérjük, ne próbálja meg szétszerelni vagy módosítani a készüléket!

VÁZLATI RAJZ



1. Hőelválasztó munkapad
2. Vezérlő kijelző
3. Ragasztott habatlanító tartály
4. Tápegység

Paraméterek



Termékmodell: 208M

Márkák: TBK

Üzemi feszültség: 220 V

Termék teljesítménye: 300 W

Szelektív asztal mérete: 190 * 110 mm

Termékméret: 195 * 370 * 200 mm

Csomag mérete: 280 * 460 * 290 mm

Termék nettó tömege: 10,8 kg

Bruttó súly: 16 kg

Illeszkedő rekesz mérete: 200 * 110 mm

TERMÉKBEMUTATÁS

TBK-208M típusú, nagy teljesítményű, precíziós mérőeszközhöz való csatlakozás: a beépített mérőeszköz a következő ponton érhető el: a beépített

mérőeszköz a közelben, a beépített mérőeszköz a közelben, a beépített mérőeszköz a közelben, a beépített mérőeszköz a közelben, a beépített mérőeszköz a közelben,

Gyorsan megy!

Az új TBK-208M Mini habatlanító és elválasztó gép: beépített csendes légkompresszor és vákuumszivattyú, a habatlanítás egyszerre elvégezhető, digitális állandó nyomású armatúra nyomásszabályozó szeleppel, beépített elválasztó vákuumszivattyúval, kis méret, könnyű súly, csendes működés, egyszerű és könnyen használható, egy gép kézben. Javítsa meg a szűrőt gond nélkül!

ÜZEMELTETÉSI UTASÍTÁSOK

A szita javítása

1. A gép üzembe helyezése

2. Vízűtéses mérőállomás: kb. 90 kPa, vízűtéses mérőállomás: kb. 30 másodperc, vízűtéses mérőállomás: kb. 3-8 m, kb. 45 °C, kb. 80 °C, kb. 80 °C.

3. Vízűtéses mérőállomás: kb. 40 °C

4. A vákuumos vákuummérő, a vákuumos vákuummérő, a vákuumos vákuummérő

5. A vákuumos vákuummérő 0,035 mm-es mérőeszközhöz csatlakoztatva a vákuumos vákuummérő állomáson

1. Csatlakoztassa a tápkábelt

2. Kattintson a paraméterbeállításra, vákuumbállításra (90 kPa felett), kötési időre (30 s felett), habzásmentesítési időre (3-8 perc), kötési hőmérsékletre (45 °C), elválasztási hőmérsékletre (80 °C) és riasztási hőmérsékletre (80 °C), majd kattintson a visszatérés gombra

3. Helyezze fel a gumipárnát, és kattintson az elválasztási hőmérséklet kapcsolóra

4. Amikor a hőmérséklet elérte a kívánt szintet, helyezze vissza a szétválasztandó fedőlemezt, és kattintson a szétválasztás megkezdéséhez.

5. Vegyen 0,035 mm finom volfrámötvözetű acélhuzalt, és lengesse előre-hátra balról jobbra a szétválasztáshoz.

A szétválasztáshoz

1. A volfrámötvözetű acélhuzalt

2. A vastagság nem változik, a vastagság nem változik

3. A vastagság nem változik, a vastagság nem változik 0,5 MPa értékkel

4. A megfelelő OCA vagy LCD fedőlemeznek felfelé kell néznie (az OCD vagy LCD fedőlemeznek felfelé kell néznie behelyezéskor)

5. A megfelelő OCD vagy LCD fedőlemeznek felfelé kell néznie, a megfelelő OCD fedőlemeznek felfelé kell néznie behelyezéskor

1. Csatlakoztassa a tápkábelt

2. Kattintson a paraméterek beállítására, és a paraméterek összhangban vannak az elválasztással

3. Kattintson a szerelvénynyomás-kijelző digitális dobozára a 0,5 MPa beállításához

4. Helyezze a felhelyezett OCA vagy LCD fedőlemezt a szerelvénytartóba (az OCD vagy LCD fedőlemeznek felfelé kell néznie behelyezéskor)

5. Várja meg a munkaidő végét, nyissa ki az illesztési dobozt, és az illesztés befejeződött.

感谢您使用我们的产品,为了您能够安全使用这款新产品,请在使用前仔细Zobacz więcej

Dziękujemy za korzystanie z naszych produktów. Aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo użytkowania tego nowego produktu, przed uruchomieniem urządzenia prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji i zachowanie jej do wykorzystania w przyszłości. Nie należy podejmować prób demontażu ani modyfikacji urządzenia!

SCHEMATYCZNY SCHEMAT



1. 加热分离工作台/Stół warsztatowy do separacji ogrzewania
2. 操控显示屏/Wyswietlacz kontrolny
3. 贴合除泡仓/Przylejony pojemnik na środek przeciwpianowy
4. Zasilanie/Zasilanie

规格参数 PARAMETR



产品型号/Model produktu: 208M

Produkty/Marki: TBK

Naпряжение рабочего/napiecie robocze: 220 V

产品功率/Moc produktu: 300W

分离台尺寸/Rozmiar stołu separacyjnego: 190*110mm

Розмер продукта/Rozmiar produktu: 195*370*200mm

Розмер упаковки/rozmiar opakowania: 280*460*290mm

Waga netto produktu: 10,8kg

产品毛重/Masa brutto: 16 kg

Розмер емкости/Дополнительный размер емкости: 200*110 mm

产品介绍 PRODUCTINTRODUCTIN

TBK-208M 迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机,真空泵,贴合除泡一次完成,数字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手,修屏无忧!

Nowa mini maszyna do usuwania piany i separacji TBK-208M: wbudowany cichy kompresor powietrza i pompa próżniowa, usuwanie piany można wykonać za jednym razem, cyfrowy zawór regulujący ciśnienie w dopasowaniu, wbudowana pompa próżniowa separująca, niewielkie rozmiary, niska waga, cicha praca, prosta i łatwa obsługa, jedno urządzenie w dłoni, napraw ekran bez obaw!

操作步骤 INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

● 加热分离

1. 插上电源线
2. 点击参数设置,真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s), 除泡时间(3-8m), 贴合温度(45°c), 分离温度(80°c), 报警温度(80°c)后点击返回
3. 放好胶垫, 点击分离温度开关
4. 当温度加热起来时, 放入需要分离的盖板, 点击分离启动
5. 拿0,035mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Podłącz przewód zasilający
2. Kliknij ustawienia parametrów, ustawienia próżni (powyżej 90 kPa), czasu wiązania (powyżej 30 s), czasu odpieniania (3-8 min), temperatury wiązania (45° C), temperatury rozdzielania (80° C) i temperatury alarmu (80° C), kliknij przycisk powrotu
3. Umieść podkładkę gumową i kliknij przełącznik temperatury separacji
4. Po osiągnięciu odpowiedniej temperatury załóż płytę pokryw, którą chcesz oddzielić i kliknij przycisk oddzielenia, aby rozpocząć rozdzielanie.
5. Weź cienki drut ze stali stopowej wolframu o średnicy 0,035 mm i poruszaj nim tam i z powrotem z lewej do prawej, aby rozdzielić

● 贴合除泡

1. 插上电源线
2. 点击参数设置, 参数与分离一致
3. 点击贴合压力显示数字框, 设置0,5Mpa
4. 把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓 (放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上)
5. 等待工作时间结束, 打开贴合仓, 贴合完成

1. Podłącz przewód zasilający
2. Kliknij ustawienie parametrów, a parametry będą zgodne z separacją
3. Kliknij cyfrowe pole wyświetlacza ciśnienia, aby ustawić 0,5 MPa
4. Umieść odpowiednio ustawioną osłonę OCA lub LCD w pojemniku montażowym (podczas zakładania osłona OCD lub LCD powinna być skierowana do góry)
5. Poczekaj, aż czas pracy się zakończy, otwórz pojemnik na elementy montażowe, a montaż zostanie zakończony.

Vă mulțumim că utilizați produsele noastre. Pentru utilizarea în siguranță a acestui produs nou, înainte de a utiliza această unitate, vă rugăm să citiți aceste instrucțiuni în întregime și să păstrați acest manual pentru utilizare ulterioară. Vă rugăm să nu încercați să dezasamblați sau să modificați mașina!

- 1 Banc de lucru cu separare termică
- 2 Afișaj de control
- 3 Recipient antispumant
- 4 Sursă de alimentare

PARAMETRU



Dimensiuni masă de separare: 190*110 mm

Dimensioni recipient: 200*110 mm

[illegible]

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE OPERARE

- Reparați sita

1. Reparați șita fără gripi
2. La temperaturi sub 180 °C, la o temperatură internă de 90 kPa, la o temperatură internă de 30 °C, la o temperatură internă de 3-8 m, la o temperatură internă de 45 °C, la o temperatură internă de 80 °C, la o temperatură internă de 80 °C, pentru a se încălzi ușor.
3. La temperaturi sub 180 °C, la o temperatură internă de 180 °C
4. Conectați cablul de alimentare la priză, apoi apăsați butonul Reset.
5. Conectați cablul de alimentare la priză cu diametrul de 0,035 mm.

1. Conectați cablul de alimentare.
2. Faceți clic pe setarea parametrilor, setarea vidului (mai mult de 90 kPa), timpul de lipire (mai mult de 30 s), timpul de antisumare (3-8 m), temperatura de lipire (45°C) și temperatura de separare (80°C) și temperatura de alarmă (80°C), apoi apăsați Return.
3. Așezați discul de cauciuc și apăsați comutatorul de temperatură de separare
4. Când temperatura este ridicată, puneți placa de acoperire care urmează să fie separată și apăsați butonul de separare pentru a începe.
5. Luați un fir fin de oțel aliat cu tungsten de 0,035 mm și balansați-l înainte și înapoi de la stânga la dreapta pentru separare.

● **Scrimă de oțel aliat cu tungsten**

2. Sărmă de oțel aliat cu tungsten, la o temperatură de 0,5 MPa;
3. Sărmă de oțel aliat cu tungsten, la o temperatură de 0,5 MPa;
4. Introduceți placa de acoperire OCA sau LCD în cutia de fitinguri (OCD sau LCD trebuie să fie orientată în sus la montare)
5. Introduceți placa de acoperire OCA sau LCD, apoi introduceți-o în cutia de fitinguri.

1. Conectați cablul de alimentare.
2. Faceți clic pe setarea parametrilor, iar parametrii vor fi consecvenți cu separarea.
3. Faceți clic pe caseta digitală a afișajului de presiune al fîingului pentru a seta 0,5 MPa.
4. Introduceți placa de acoperire OCA sau LCD poziționată în cutia de fîinguri.
(Placa de acoperire OCD sau LCD trebuie să fie orientată în sus la montare)
5. Așteptați până când timpul de lucru se termină, deschideți recipientul de montaj și montajul este finalizat.

感谢您使用我们的产品，为了您能够安全使用这款新产品，请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改装本机！

Merci d'utiliser nos produits. Pour une utilisation en toute sécurité de ce nouveau produit, avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions et conserver ce manuel pour une utilisation ultérieure. Veuillez ne pas tenter de démonter ou de modifier la machine !

Schéma de principe du produit



- 1 Établi de séparation thermique
- 2 Affichage de contrôle
- 3 Bac de décontamination
- 4 Alimentation

Paramètres d'affichage

	Modèle du produit : 208M Marque : TBK Tension de fonctionnement : 220 V Puissance du produit : 300 W Dimensions de la table de séparation : 190 x 110 mm	Dimensions du produit : 195 x 370 x 200 mm Dimensions de l'emballage : 280 x 460 x 290 mm Poids net du produit : 10,8 kg Poids brut : 16 kg Dimensions du bac de rangement : 200 x 110 mm
--	---	--

Présentation du produit

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机、真空泵,贴合除泡一次完成,数字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手, Réparez votre écran sans souci !

La nouvelle machine de démoussage et de séparation TBK-208M Mini : compresseur d'air silencieux et pompe à vide intégrés, le démoussage peut être effectué en une seule fois et vanne de régulation de pression numérique constante, pompe à vide de séparation intégrée, petite taille, poids léger, fonctionnement silencieux, simple et facile à utiliser, une machine à la main, réparez l'écran sans souci !

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

● Démoussage

- 1.Branchez l'alimentation électrique
2. Réglage des paramètres du point d'arrêt, réglage du vide (90 kPa et plus), temps de maintien (30 s et plus), temps de refroidissement (3-8 min, température de maintien (45 °C), température de séparation (80 °C), température de refroidissement (80 °C) après un point d'arrêt
3. Ouverture de la zone de refroidissement, ouverture de la zone de séparation
4. Lorsque la température augmente, insérez le fil à séparer et appuyez sur le bouton de démarrage de la séparation.
5. Une fois le fil fin de 0,035 mm inséré, le fil se sépare.

1. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation.
2. Cliquez sur le réglage des paramètres, le réglage du vide (plus de 90 kPa), le temps de collage (plus de 30 s), le temps de dégazage (3 à 8 min), la température de collage (45 °C), la température de séparation (80 °C) et la température d'alarme (80 °C). Cliquez sur Retour.
3. Placez le coussinet en caoutchouc et appuyez sur le bouton de réglage de la température de séparation.
4. Lorsque la température est atteinte, placez la plaque de recouvrement à séparer et cliquez sur séparation pour démarrer.
5. Prenez un fil d'acier allié au tungstène fin de 0,035 mm et balancez-le d'avant en arrière de gauche à droite pour la séparation.

● Séparation des fils

1. Insérez le fil d'alimentation
2. Cliquez sur le réglage des paramètres, puis séparez les fils.
3. Cliquez sur l'affichage de la tension de séparation, puis réglez à 0,5 MPa
4. Positionnez correctement l'OCA ou le couvercle LCD dans le bac de raccordement (l'OCD ou le couvercle LCD doit être orienté vers le haut lors de l'insertion)
5. Une fois le processus terminé, coupez le bac de raccordement et séparez le raccordement

1. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation
2. Cliquez sur le réglage des paramètres et assurez-vous que les paramètres correspondent à la séparation
3. Cliquez sur le bouton numérique d'affichage de la pression du raccord pour régler à 0,5 MPa
4. Placez le couvercle OCA ou LCD positionné dans le bac de raccordement (le couvercle OCD ou LCD doit être orienté vers le haut lors de l'insertion)
5. Attendez la fin du temps de travail, ouvrez le bac de montage et le montage est terminé.

感谢您使用我们的产品，为了您能够安全使用这款新产品，请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改装本机！

Hvala vam što koristite naše proizvode. Radi sigurne upotrebe ovog novog proizvoda, prije upotrebe ovog uređaja, molimo vas da u potpunosti pročitate ove upute i sačuvate ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu. Molimo vas da ne pokušavate rastavljati ili modificirati uređaj!

产品示意图 SHEMATSKI DIJAGRAM



1. 加热分离工作台/Radni stol za odvajanje grijanja
2. 操控显示屏/Upravljački zaslon
3. 贴合除泡仓/Povezana posuda za uklanjanje pjene
4. 电源/Napajanje

规格参数 PARAMETAR



产品型号/Model proizvoda: 208M

品牌/Marke: TBK

工作电压/Radni napon: 220V

产品功率/Snaga proizvoda: 300W

分离台尺寸/Veličina stola za odvajanje: 195*110 mm

产品尺寸/Veličina proizvoda: 195*370*200 mm

包装尺寸/Veličina pakiranja: 280*460*290 mm

产品净重/Neto težina proizvoda: 10,8 kg

产品毛重/Bruto težina: 16 kg

贴合仓尺寸/Veličina spremnika: 200*110 mm

产品介绍 PROIZVOD UVOD

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机：内置静音空压机、真空泵，贴合除泡一次完成，数字恒压贴合压力调节阀，内置分离真空泵，尺寸小、重量轻，工作无声，操作简单易上手，一机在手，修屏无忧！

Novi TBK-208M Mini stroj za uklanjanje pjene i odvajanje: ugrađeni tihi kompresor zraka i vakuumska pumpa, uklanjanje pjene može se dovršiti odjednom i digitalni ventil za regulaciju tlaka konstantnog tlaka, ugrađena vakuumska pumpa za odvajanje, male veličine, mala težina, tihi rad, jednostavan i lak za korištenje, jedan stroj u ruci, popravite sito bez brige!

操作步骤 UPUTE ZA RAD

● 加热分离

1. 插上电源线
2. 点击参数设置，真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45℃)、分离温度(80℃)、报警温度(80℃)后点击返回
3. 放好胶垫，点击分离温度开关
4. 当温度加热起来时，放入需要分离的盖板，点击分离启动
5. 拿0,035 mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Uključite kabel za napajanje
2. Postavljanje parametara klikom, podešavanje vakuuma (više od 90 kPa), vrijeme lijepljenja (više od 30 s), vrijeme uklanjanja pjene (3-8 m), temperatura lijepljenja (45 °C) i temperatura odvajanja (80 °C) te temperatura alarma (80 °C), povratak klikom
3. Postavite gumenu podlogu i kliknite prekidač za temperaturu odvajanja
4. Kada se temperatura zagrije, stavite pokrovnu ploču koju želite odvojiti i kliknite odvajanje za početak
5. Uzmite finu žicu od volframovog čelika debljine 0,035 mm i zamahujte je naprijed-natrag s lijeva na desno za odvajanje.

● 贴合除泡

1. 插上电源线
2. 点击参数设置，参数与分离一致
3. 点击贴合压力显示数字框，设置0,5Mpa
4. 把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓(放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上)
5. 等待工作时间结束，打开贴合仓，贴合完成

1. Uključite kabel za napajanje
2. Kliknite na postavku parametara i parametri su u skladu s razdvajanjem
3. Kliknite digitalni okvir prikaza tlaka armature kako biste postavili 0,5 MPa
4. Stavite postavljenu OCA ili LCD pokrovnu ploču u spremnik za ugradnju (pokrov OCD-a ili LCD-a treba biti okrenut prema gore prilikom postavljanja)
5. Pričekajte da završi radno vrijeme, otvorite kutiju s fittingima i montaža je završena

感谢您使用我们的产品，为了您能够安全使用这款新产品，请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改装本机！

Благодарим ви, че използвате нашите продукти. За безопасната употреба на този нов продукт, преди да работите с това устройство, моля, прочетете изцяло тези инструкции и запазете това ръководство за бъдеща употреба. Моля, не се опитвайте да разглобявате или модифицирате машината!

产品示意图 СХЕМАТИЧНА СХЕМА



规格参数 ПАРАМЕТЪР

	产品型号/Модел на продукта: 208M	产品尺寸/Размер на продукта: 195*370*200 mm
	品牌/Марки: TBK	包装尺寸/Размер на опаковката: 280*460*290 mm
	工作电压/Работно напрежение: 220v	产品净重/Чето тегло на продукта: 10,8 kg
	产品功率/Мощност на продукта: 300W	产品毛重/Брутто тегло: 16 kg
	分离台尺寸/Размер на масата за разделяне: 190*110 mm	贴合仓尺寸/Размер на кошето: 200*110 mm

产品介绍 ПРОДУКТ ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机：内置静音空压机、真空泵，贴合除泡一次完成，数字恒压贴合压力调节阀，内置分离真空泵，尺寸小、重量轻，工作无声，操作简单易上手，一机在手，修屏无忧！

Новата машина за обезпечаване и разделяне TBK-208M Mini fit: вграден безшумен въздушен компресор и вакуумна помпа, обезпечаването може да се извърши едновременно и цифров клапан за регулиране на налягането при постоянно налягане, вградена вакуумна помпа за разделяне, малък размер, леко тегло, безшумна работа, лесна и лесна за употреба, една машина в ръка, ремонтирайте ситото без притеснения!

操作步骤 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА РАБОТА

● 加热分离

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45°c)、分离温度(80°c)、报警温度(80°c)后点击返回
- 3.放好胶垫，点击分离温度开关
- 4.当温度加热起来时，放入需要分离的盖板，点击分离启动
- 5.拿0,035 mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Включете захранващия кабел
2. Настройка на параметрите с щракване, настройка на вакуума (повече от 90 kPa), време за свързване (повече от 30 s), време за обезпечаване (3-8 m), температура на свързване (45° C) и температура на разделяне (80° C) и температура на аларма (80° C), връщане с щракване
3. Поставете гумената подложка и щракнете превключвателя за температура на разделяне
4. Когато температурата се повиши, поставете капака, който ще се разделя, и щракнете, за да започнете разделянето
5. Вземете фина тел от волфрамова легирана стомана с диаметър 0,035 mm и я размахвайте напред-назад отляво надясно за разделяне

● 贴合除泡

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置，参数与分离一致
- 3.点击贴合压力显示数字框,设置0,5Mpa
- 4.把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓（放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上）
- 5.等待工作时间结束，打开贴合仓，贴合完成

1. Включете захранващия кабел
2. Щракнете върху настройката на параметрите и параметрите са съвместими с разделянето
3. Щракнете върху цифровото поле на дисплея за налягане на фитинга, за да зададете 0,5 MPa
4. Поставете позиционирания OCA или LCD капак в контейнера за монтаж (капакът на OCD или LCD дисплея трябва да е обърнат нагоре при поставяне)
5. Изчакайте, докато работното време приключи, отворете контейнера с фитинги и монтажът е завършен

感谢您使用我们的产品,为了您能够安全使用这款新产品,请在使用前仔细阅读使用书。请保管此说明书以备将来使用。请勿随意尝试拆卸或改竄本!

Σας ευχαριστούμε που χρησιμοποιείτε τα προϊόντα μας. Για την ασφαλή χρήση αυτού του νέου προϊόντος, πριν από τη λειτουργία αυτής της μονάδας, διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτές τις οδηγίες και φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική χρήση. Μην επιχειρήσετε να αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να τροποποιήσετε τη συσκευή!

产品示意图 ΣΧΗΜΑΤΙΚΟ ΔΙΑΓΡΑΜΜΑ



- 1 加热分离工作台/Πάγκος εργασίας διαχωρισμού θέρμανσης
- 2 操控显示屏/Έλεγχος οθόνης
- 3 贴合除泡仓/Συγκολλημένος κάδος αφρού
- 4 电源/Τροφοδοτικό

规格参数 ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΟΣ



产品型号/Μοντέλο προϊόντος: 208M

品牌/Μάρκες: TBK

工作电压/Τάση λειτουργίας: 220v

产品功率/Ισχύς προϊόντος: 300w

分离台尺寸/Μέγεθος τραπεζιού διαχωρισμού: 190*110mm

产品尺寸/Μέγεθος προϊόντος: 195*370*200mm

包装尺寸/Μέγεθος συσκευασίας: 280*460*290mm

产品净重/Καθαρό βάρος προϊόντος: 10,8 kg

产品毛重/Μικτό Βάρος: 16 κιλά

贴合台尺寸/Μέγεθος καδίου προσκόλλησης: 300*100mm

产品介绍 PRODUCTINTRODUCTIN

新款TBK-208M迷你贴合除泡分离一体机:内置静音空压机、真空泵,贴合除泡一字恒压贴合压力调节阀,内置分离真空泵,尺寸小、重量轻,工作无声,操作简单易上手,一机在手,修屏无忧!

Η νέα μηχανή αποαφρίσεως και διαχωρισμού TBK-208M Mini fit: ενσωματωμένος αθόρυβος συμπιεστής αέρα και αντλία κενού, η αποαφρίωση μπορεί να ολοκληρωθεί ταυτόχρονα και ψηφιακή βαλβίδα ρύθμισης πίεσης σταθερής πίεσης, ενσωματωμένη αντλία κενού διαχωρισμού, μικρό μέγεθος, ελαφρύ βάρος, αθόρυβη λειτουργία, απλή και εύχρηστη, ένα μηχάνημα στο χέρι, επισκευή της οθόνης χωρίς ανησυχία!

操作步骤 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ

● 加热分离

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,真空设置(90以上kpa)、贴合时间(30以上s)、除泡时间(3-8m)、贴合温度(45℃)、分离温度(80℃)、报警温度(80℃)后点击返回
- 3.放好胶垫, 点击分离温度开关
- 4.当温度加热起来时,放入需要分离的盖板, 点击分离启动
- 5.拿0,035mm细钨合金钢丝左右往下来回摆动进行分离

1. Συνδέστε το καλώδιο ρεύματος
2. Κάντε κλικ στη ρύθμιση παραμέτρων, στη ρύθμιση κενού (πάνω από 90 kPa), στον χρόνο συγκόλλησης (πάνω από 30 δευτερόλεπτα), στον χρόνο αποαφρίσμού (3-8m), στη θερμοκρασία συγκόλλησης (45° C) και στη θερμοκρασία διαχωρισμού (80° C) και στη θερμοκρασία συναγερμού (80° C), κάντε κλικ στην επιστροφή.
3. Τοποθετήστε το ελαστικό μαξιλαράκι και κάντε κλικ στον διακόπτη θερμοκρασίας διαχωρισμού
4. Όταν η θερμοκρασία ανέβει, τοποθετήστε την πλάκα κάλυψης που θέλετε να διαχωρίσετε και κάντε κλικ στο διαχωρισμό για να ξεκινήσετε.
5. Πάρτε λεπτό χαλύβδινο σύρμα κράματος βολφραμίου 0,035 mm και περιστρέψτε το μπρος-πίσω από αριστερά προς τα δεξιά για διαχωρισμό

● 贴合除泡

- 1.插上电源线
- 2.点击参数设置,参数与分离一致
- 3.点击贴合压力显示数字框,设置0,5Mpa
- 4.把定位好OCA或者液晶盖板放入贴合仓 (放入时OCD或者液晶盖板都应朝上)
- 5.等待工作时间结束,打开贴合仓,贴合完成

1. Συνδέστε το καλώδιο ρεύματος
2. Κάντε κλικ στη ρύθμιση παραμέτρων και οι παράμετροι θα είναι σύμφωνες με τον διαχωρισμό
3. Κάντε κλικ στο ψηφιακό πλαίσιο της ένδειξης πίεσης συναρμολόγησης για να ορίσετε 0,5MPa
4. Τοποθετήστε την τοποθετημένη πλάκα κάλυψης OCA ή LCD στη θήκη τοποθέτησης (Η πλάκα κάλυψης του OCD ή της LCD πρέπει να είναι στραμμένη προς τα πάνω κατά την τοποθέτηση)
5. Περιμένετε μέχρι να τελειώσει ο χρόνος εργασίας, ανοίξτε το δοχείο τοποθέτησης και η τοποθέτηση έχει ολοκληρωθεί.

Zahvaljujemo se vam za varno uporabo tega novega izdelka. Pred uporabo te enote v celoti preberite ta navodila in jih shranite za poznejšo uporabo. Ne poskušajte razstavljati ali spreminjati naprave!

Hvala, ker uporabljate naše izdelke. Za varno uporabo tega novega izdelka pred uporabo enote v celoti preberite ta navodila in jih shranite za poznejšo uporabo. Ne poskušajte razstavljati ali spreminjati naprave!

■ Shematski diagram napajanja



- 1 Delovna miza za ločevanje ogrevanja
- 2 Krmilni zaslon
- 3 Posoda za odstranjevanje pene
- 4 Napajanje

Parameter



Model izdelka: 208M	Velikost izdelka: 195 x 370 x 200 mm
Znamka: TBK	Velikost embalaže: 280 x 460 x 290 mm
Delovna napetost: 220 V	Neto teža izdelka: 10,8 kg
Moč izdelka: 300 W	Bruto teža: 16 kg
Velikost ločevalne mize: 190 x 110 mm	Velikost ustreznega koša: 200 x 110 mm

Predstavitev izdelka

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049 2050 2051 2052 2053 2054 2055 2056 2057 2058 2059 2060 2061 2062 2063 2064 2065 2066 2067 2068 2069 2070 2071 2072 2073 2074 2075 2076 2077 2078 2079 2080 2081 2082 2083 2084 2085 2086 2087 2088 2089 2090 2091 2092 2093 2094 2095 2096 2097 2098 2099 2100 2101 2102 2103 2104 2105 2106 2107 2108 2109 2110 2111 2112 2113 2114 2115 2116 2117 2118 2119 2120 2121 2122 2123 2124 2125 2126 2127 2128 2129 2130 2131 2132 2133 2134 2135 2136 2137 2138 2139 2140 2141 2142 2143 2144 2145 2146 2147 2148 2149 2150 2151 2152 2153 2154 2155 2156 2157 2158 2159 2160 2161 2162 2163 2164 2165 2166 2167 2168 2169 2170 2171 2172 2173 2174 2175 2176 2177 2178 2179 2180 2181 2182 2183 2184 2185 2186 2187 2188 2189 2190 2191 2192 2193 2194 2195 2196 2197 2198 2199 2200 2201 2202 2203 2204 2205 2206 2207 2208 2209 2210 2211 2212 2213 2214 2215 2216 2217 2218 2219 2220 2221 2222 2223 2224 2225 2226 2227 2228 2229 2230 2231 2232 2233 2234 2235 2236 2237 2238 2239 2240 2241 2242 2243 2244 2245 2246 2247 2248 2249 2250 2251 2252 2253 2254 2255 2256 2257 2258 2259 2260 2261 2262 2263 2264 2265 2266 2267 2268 2269 2270 2271 2272 2273 2274 2275 2276 2277 2278 2279 2280 2281 2282 2283 2284 2285 2286 2287 2288 2289 2290 2291 2292 2293 2294 2295 2296 2297 2298 2299 2300 2301 2302 2303 2304 2305 2306 2307 2308 2309 2310 2311 2312 2313 2314 2315 2316 2317 2318 2319 2320 2321 2322 2323 2324 2325 2326 2327 2328 2329 2330 2331 2332 2333 2334 2335 2336 2337 2338 2339 2340 2341 2342 2343 2344 2345 2346 2347 2348 2349 2350 2351 2352 2353 2354 2355 2356 2357 2358 2359 2360 2361 2362 2363 2364 2365 2366 2367 2368 2369 2370 2371 2372 2373 2374 2375 2376 2377 2378 2379 2380 2381 2382 2383 2384 2385 2386 2387 2388 2389 2390 2391 2392 2393 2394 2395 2396 2397 2398 2399 2400 2401 2402 2403 2404 2405 2406 2407 2408 2409 2410 2411 2412 2413 2414 2415 2416 2417 2418 2419 2420 2421 2422 2423 2424 2425 2426 2427 2428 2429 2430 2431 2432 2433 2434 2435 2436 2437 2438 2439 2440 2441 2442 2443 2444 2445 2446 2447 2448 2449 2450 2451 2452 2453 2454 2455 2456 2457 2458 2459 2460 2461 2462 2463 2464 2465 2466 2467 2468 2469 2470 2471 2472 2473 2474 2475 2476 2477 2478 2479 2480 2481 2482 2483 2484 2485 2486 2487 2488 2489 2490 2491 2492 2493 2494 2495 2496 2497 2498 2499 2500 2501 2502 2503 2504 2505 2506 2507 2508 2509 2510 2511 2512 2513 2514 2515 2516 2517 2518 2519 2520 2521 2522 2523 2524 2525 2526 2527 2528 2529 2530 2531 2532 2533 2534 2535 2536 2537 2538 2539 2540 2541 2542 2543 2544 2545 2546 2547 2548 2549 2550 2551 2552 2553 2554 2555 2556 2557 2558 2559 2560 2561 2562 2563 2564 2565 2566 2567 2568 2569 2570 2571 2572 2573 2574 2575 2576 2577 2578 2579 2580 2581 2582 2583 2584 2585 2586 2587 2588 2589 2590 2591 2592 2593 2594 2595 2596 2597 2598 2599 2600 2601 2602 2603 2604 2605 2606 2607 2608 2609 2610 2611 2612 2613 2614 2615 2616 2617 2618 2619 2620 2621 2622 2623 2624 2625 2626 2627 2628 2629 2630 2631 2632 2633 2634 2635 2636 2637 2638 2639 2640 2641 2642 2643 2644 2645 2646 2647 2648 2649 2650 2651 2652 2653 2654 2655 2656 2657 2658 2659 2660 2661 2662 2663 2664 2665 2666 2667 2668 2669 2670 2671 2672 2673 2674 2675 2676 2677 2678 2679 2680 2681 2682 2683 2684 2685 2686 2687 2688 2689 2690 2691 2692 2693 2694 2695 2696 2697 2698 2699 2700 2701 2702 2703 2704 2705 2706 2707 2708 2709 2710 2711 2712 2713 2714 2715 2716 2717 2718 2719 2720 2721 2722 2723 2724 2725 2726 2727 2728 2729 2730 2731 2732 2733 2734 2735 2736 2737 2738 2739 2740 2741 2742 2743 2744 2745 2746 2747 2748 2749 2750 2751 2752 2753 2754 2755 2756 2757 2758 2759 2760 2761 2762 2763 2764 2765 2766 2767 2768 2769 2770 2771 2772 2773 2774 2775 2776 2777 2778 2779 2780 2781 2782 2783 2784 2785 2786 2787 2788 2789 2790 2791 2792 2793 2794 2795 2796 2797 2798 2799 2800 2801 2802 2803 2804 2805 2806 2807 2808 2809 2810 2811 2812 2813 2814 2815 2816 2817 2818

[illegible]

© 2002 Blackwell Science Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 252: 391–397

Nov mini stroj za odstranjevanje pene in ločevanje TBK-208M: vgrajen tihi zračni kompresor in vakuumska črpalka, odstranjevanje pene se lahko izvede hkrati, digitalni ventil za regulacijo tlaka s konstantnim tlakom, vgrajena ločevalna vakuumska črpalka, majhna velikost, lahka teža, tiho delovanje, preprosta in enostavna uporaba, en stroj v roki, popravilo sita brez skrbi!

Navodila za uporabo

- Splošno navodilo

1. Popravilo sita

2. Temperatura v tleh, temperatura v tleh (90 kPa), temperatura v tleh (30 s), temperatura v tleh (3–8 m), temperatura v tleh (45 °C), temperatura v tleh (80 °C), temperatura v tleh (80 °C) in temperatura v tleh
3. Moja duša, temperatura v tleh je majhna
4. Namestite gumijasto blazinico in pritisnite stikalo za temperaturo ločevanja, da se izognete morebitnim težavam.
5. Priključite napajalni kabel na 0,035 mm visokotlačno stikalo za temperaturo ločevanja.

1. Priključite napajalni kabel.

2. Kliknite nastavitve parametrov, nastavitve vakuuma (več kot 90 kPa), čas lepljenja (več kot 30 s), čas odstranjevanja pene (3–8 min), temperaturo lepljenja (45 °C), temperaturo ločevanja (80 °C) in temperaturo alarma (80 °C). Kliknite nazaj.
3. Namestite gumijasto blazinico in kliknite stikalo za temperaturo ločevanja
4. Ko se temperatura segreje, vstavite pokrovno ploščo, ki jo želite ločiti, in kliknite, da začnete ločevanje.
5. Vzemite 0.035 mm fino volframovo legirano jekleno žico in jo zanihajte naprej in nazaj od leve proti desni za ločevanje.

- © 2004 Blackwell Publishing Ltd *Journal of Internal Medicine* 255: 105–112

1. *Examine each other's research efforts.*

3. Vzemite volframovo legirano jekleno žico, za ločevanje uporabite 0,5 MPa.

1. Priključite napajalni kabel.

2. Kliknite nastavitve parametrov in parametri so skladni z ločitvijo.
3. Kliknite digitalno polje prikaza tlaka fittinga, da nastavite 0,5 MPa.
4. Vstavite nameščeno pokrovno ploščo OCA ali LCD zaslona v predal za fittinge.
(pokrivna plošča OCD ali LCD zaslona mora biti pri nameščanju obrnjena navzgor.)
5. Počakajte, da se delovni čas konča, odprite posodo za montažo in montaža je končana.